SLATE VALLEY UNIFIED UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT
Index of Policies

NumberTitle

A. BOARD OPERATIONS

Al Board Member Conflict of Interest
A2 Participation of Board Members

A21 Public Participation at Board Meetings
A22 Notice of Non-Discrimination

A24 Board-Superintendent Relationship
A3l Board Member Education

A33 School Visits by Board Members

A34 Board Relations with School Personnel

B. PERSONNEL

B1 Substitute Teachers

B2 Volunteers and Work Study Students

B3 Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace

B4 Drug and Alcohol Testing of Transportation Employees
B5 Harassment of Employees

B7 Possession and Use of Tobacco Products

B8 Electronic Communications Between School Employees and Students
B20 Personnel Recruitment, Selection, Appointment and Background Checks
B22 Public Complaints About Personnel

B34 Staff Conduct with Students

C. STUDENTS

C1 Student Education Records

c2 Student Alcohol and Drugs

C3 Transportation

C4 English Learners

C5 Firearms

Cé6 Participation of Home Study Students

C7 Student Attendance

C8 Pupil Privacy Rights

C9 Federal Child Nutrition Act Wellness

C10 Prevention of Harassment, Hazing & Bullying of Students

Cl1 Student Freedom of Expression in School-Sponsored Media

Date Adopted

01-22-18
04-06-20
10-14-19
01-11-21
01-08-18
02-14-22
07-23-18
07-23-18

10-12-20
01-22-18
02-12-18
01-22-18
02-12-18
02-12-18
09-28-20
01-08-18
02-12-18

06-10-19

02-12-18
03-12-18
02-11-19
01-11-21
02-08-21
02-12-18
02-12-18
02-12-18
04-25-22
03-12-18
06-11-18



C12
C13
Cl4
C20
c21
C22
C23
C24
C25
c27
C28
C29
C30
Cc31
C32
C35
C36
C37
C38
C39
C40
ca1
C42
C43
ca4
C45
C70

Prevention of Sexual Harassment as Prohibited by Title IX
Homeless Students

504 and ADA Grievance Protocol for Students & Staff
Student Conduct and Discipline

Search and Seizure of Students by School Personnel
Student Activities (Elementary)

Student Clubs and Activities (Secondary)

Interscholastic Sports

Admission of Non-Resident Tuition Students

Student Expression and Student Distribution of Literature
Transgender and Gender Nonconforming Students
District Equity

Student Medication

Admission of Resident Students

Eighteen Year-Old Students

In-District Transfer Program

Concussion

School Entrance Age

Extended School Year

Transition of Toddlers with Disabilities to Preschool
Transporting Students To and From Co-curricular Activities
Independent Educational Evaluations

Interview of Students by Outside Agencies

Sports Acceleration

Animals in School

School Threat Assessment

Use of Restraint and Seclusion

D. INSTRUCTION

D1
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D20
D21
D22

Proficiency Based Graduation Requirements
Responsible Computer, Network and Internet Use
Title One Comparability

Animal Dissection

Class Size

Special Education

Curriculum Development and Coordination
Educational Support System

Selecting Library Materials

01-11-21
01-11-21
06-13-22
02-12-18
01-11-21
07-23-18
07-23-18
07-23-18
06-11-18
08-13-18
01-11-21
06-13-22
08-13-18
08-13-18
07-23-18
02-14-22
05-14-18
04-23-18
04-23-18
05-14-18
09-16-19
05-14-18
05-14-18
05-20-19
09-16-19
09-16-19
09-12-22

06-11-18
03-12-18
03-12-18
03-12-18
03-12-18
02-14-22
07-23-18
06-11-18
06-13-22



D30
D34
D35

Field Trips

Role of Religion in Schools Religious Observances and Symbols

Fundraising

E. SCHOOL-COMMUNITY RELATIONS

El
E2
E20
E21
E32

Title | Family/Parent Involvement

Gifts and Donations

Community Use Of School Facilities

Distribution of Non-School Sponsored Literature in the Schools
Visits by Parents Community Members or Media

F. NON-INSTRUCTIONAL OPERATIONS

F1

F23
F24
F25
F26
F27
F32
F34

Edited 6/15/2022

Travel Reimbursement

Capitalization of Assets

Conflict of Interest Pertaining to Procurement

Access Control

Security Camera

Communicable Disease Mitigation Measures for Students/Staff
School Crisis Prevention & Response

Idling of Buses

09-16-19
06-11-18
01-14-19

04-05-21
10-12-20
05-23-22
07-23-18
07-23-18

02-08-21
02-08-21
02-08-21
02-08-21
02-08-21
04-25-22
06-10-19
04-23-18



