SLATE VALLEY UNIFIED UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

Index of Policies

<u>NumberTit</u>	<u>le</u>	Date Adopted
A. BOAR	D OPERATIONS	
A 1	Board Member Conflict of Interest	01-22-18
A 2	Participation of Board Members	04-06-20
A21	Public Participation at Board Meetings	10-14-19
A22	Notice of Non-Discrimination	01-11-21
A24	Board-Superintendent Relationship	01-08-18
A31	Board Member Education	02-14-22
A33	School Visits by Board Members	07-23-18
A34	Board Relations with School Personnel	07-23-18
B. PERSO	ONNEL	
B 1	Substitute Teachers	10-12-20
B 2	Volunteers and Work Study Students	01-22-18
B 3	Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace	02-12-18
B 4	Drug and Alcohol Testing of Transportation Employees	01-22-18
B 5	Harassment of Employees	02-12-18
В 7	Possession and Use of Tobacco Products	02-12-18
B8	Electronic Communications Between School Employees and Students	09-28-20
B20	Personnel Recruitment, Selection, Appointment and Background Checks	01-08-18
B22	Public Complaints About Personnel	02-12-18
B34	Staff Conduct with Students	06-10-19
C. STUDI	ENTS	
C 1	Student Education Records	02-12-18
C 2	Student Alcohol and Drugs	03-12-18
C 3	Transportation	02-11-19
C 4	English Learners	01-11-21
C 5	Firearms	02-08-21
C 6	Participation of Home Study Students	02-12-18
C 7	Student Attendance	02-12-18
C 8	Pupil Privacy Rights	02-12-18
C 9	Federal Child Nutrition Act Wellness	04-25-22
C10	Prevention of Harassment, Hazing & Bullying of Students	03-12-18
C11	Student Freedom of Expression in School-Sponsored Media	06-11-18

C12	Prevention of Sexual Harassment as Prohibited by Title IX	01-11-21
C13	Homeless Students	01-11-21
C14	504 and ADA Grievance Protocol for Students & Staff	06-13-22
C20	Student Conduct and Discipline	02-12-18
C21	Search and Seizure of Students by School Personnel	01-11-21
C22	Student Activities (Elementary)	07-23-18
C23	Student Clubs and Activities (Secondary)	07-23-18
C24	Interscholastic Sports	07-23-18
C25	Admission of Non-Resident Tuition Students	06-11-18
C27	Student Expression and Student Distribution of Literature	08-13-18
C28	Transgender and Gender Nonconforming Students	01-11-21
C29	District Equity	06-13-22
C30	Student Medication	08-13-18
C31	Admission of Resident Students	08-13-18
C32	Eighteen Year-Old Students	07-23-18
C35	In-District Transfer Program	02-14-22
C36	Concussion	05-14-18
C37	School Entrance Age	04-23-18
C38	Extended School Year	04-23-18
C39	Transition of Toddlers with Disabilities to Preschool	05-14-18
C40	Transporting Students To and From Co-curricular Activities	09-16-19
C41	Independent Educational Evaluations	05-14-18
C42	Interview of Students by Outside Agencies	05-14-18
C43	Sports Acceleration	05-20-19
C44	Animals in School	09-16-19
C45	School Threat Assessment	09-16-19
C70	Use of Restraint and Seclusion	09-12-22
D. INST	RUCTION	
D 1	Proficiency Based Graduation Requirements	06-11-18
D 3	Responsible Computer, Network and Internet Use	03-12-18
D 4	Title One Comparability	03-12-18
D 5	Animal Dissection	03-12-18
D 6	Class Size	03-12-18
D 7	Special Education	02-14-22
D20	Curriculum Development and Coordination	07-23-18
D21	Educational Support System	06-11-18
D22	Selecting Library Materials	06-13-22

D30	Field Trips	09-16-19
D34	Role of Religion in Schools Religious Observances and Symbols	06-11-18
D35	Fundraising	01-14-19
E. SCHO	OOL-COMMUNITY RELATIONS	
E1	Title I Family/Parent Involvement	04-05-21
E2	Gifts and Donations	10-12-20
E20	Community Use Of School Facilities	05-23-22
E21	Distribution of Non-School Sponsored Literature in the Schools	07-23-18
E32	Visits by Parents Community Members or Media	07-23-18
F. NON-	INSTRUCTIONAL OPERATIONS	
F 1	Travel Reimbursement	02-08-21
F23	Capitalization of Assets	02-08-21
F24	Conflict of Interest Pertaining to Procurement	02-08-21
F25	Access Control	02-08-21
F26	Security Camera	02-08-21
F27	Communicable Disease Mitigation Measures for Students/Staff	04-25-22
F32	School Crisis Prevention & Response	06-10-19
F34	Idling of Buses	04-23-18

Edited 6/15/2022